76
76
Is
su
e
1.
20
13

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP63-50EU 50 280 193.5 145 9 100 1 500 8 000 5 4.5 11
SDP63-75EU 75 360 248.5 170 13 600 1 500 10 000 4.6 4 12.5
SDP63-100EU 100 425 288.5 195 18 200 1 500 11 000 4.2 3.5 14
SDP63-150EU 150 560 373.5 245 27 300 1 500 15 000 3.2 2.4 17
SDP63-200EU 200 700 463.5 295 36 400 1 500 17 000 2.6 2 19
SDP63-250EU 250 840 553.5 345 43 200 1 500 18 000 2.4 1.8 21
SDP63-300EU 300 980 643.5 395 49 100 1 500 20 000 2.2 1.6 24
SDP63-400EU 400 1 265 828.5 495 54 500 1 500 20 000 2 1.4 29
SDP63-500EU 500 1 555 1 018.5 595 59 100 1 500 20 000 1.6 1.2 34
SDP63-600EU 600 1 840 1 203.5 695 60 000 1 500 20 000 1.4 1 39
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
78
78
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP80-50EU 50 285 199.5 155 11 800 2 500 16 000 6 5 19
SDP80-100EU 100 440 304.5 205 23 600 2 500 16 000 5 4 23
SDP80-150EU 150 580 394.5 255 35 500 2 500 20 000 4.5 3.5 27
SDP80-200EU 200 730 494.5 305 47 300 2 500 20 000 4 2.5 32
SDP80-250EU 250 865 579.5 355 56 800 2 500 25 000 3.5 2.5 35
SDP80-300EU 300 1 010 674.5 405 65 500 2 500 25 000 3 2 39
SDP80-400EU 400 1 285 849.5 505 80 000 2 500 30 000 2 1.3 47
SDP80-500EU 500 1 575 1 039.5 605 90 900 2 500 30 000 1.5 1 55
SDP80-600EU 600 1 865 1 229.5 705 98 200 2 500 30 000 1.3 0.8 64
SDP80-800EU 800 2 450 1 614.5 905 101 800 2 500 30 000 0.8 0.6 80
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
79
79
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP100-100EU 100 460 316.5 230 47 000 3 900 38 000 5 4.5 38
SDP100-200EU 200 750 506.5 330 95 000 3 900 38 000 4.5 4 53
SDP100-250EU 250 890 596.5 380 114 000 3 900 40 000 4 3.5 59
SDP100-300EU 300 1 035 691.5 430 131 000 3 900 40 000 3.5 3 66
SDP100-400EU 400 1 325 881.5 530 160 000 3 900 40 000 2.5 2 81
SDP100-500EU 500 1 610 1 066.5 630 182 000 3 900 40 000 2 1.7 93
SDP100-600EU 600 1 880 1 236.5 730 196 000 3 900 46 000 1.7 1.5 103
SDP100-800EU 800 2 450 1 606.5 930 218 000 3 900 46 000 1.3 1 125
SDP100-1000EU 1 000 3 020 1 976.5 1 130 236 000 3 900 46 000 0.8 0.6 160
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
80
80

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP120-100EU 100 460 315.5 249 64 000 5 600 35 000 5 4.5 58
SDP120-200EU 200 750 505.5 355 127 000 5 600 70 000 4.5 3.5 72
SDP120-400EU 400 1 325 880.5 555 236 000 5 600 75 000 2.7 1.7 99
SDP120-600EU 600 1 880 1 235.5 755 300 000 5 600 75 000 2.3 1.3 125
SDP120-800EU 800 2 450 1 605.5 955 327 000 5 600 75 000 1.7 0.9 160
SDP120-1000EU 1 000 3 020 1 975.5 1 155 364 000 5 600 75 000 1.3 0.7 192
SDP120-1200EU 1 200 3 590 2 345.5 1 355 436 000 5 600 75 000 1 0.6 225
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
81
81
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP160-200EU 200 860 596 440 182 000 1 000 80 000 6 5 105
SDP160-400EU 400 1 485 1 021 640 345 000 1 000 80 000 5 4 165
SDP160-500EU 500 1 765 1 201 740 409 000 1 000 90 000 4.5 3.5 195
SDP160-600EU 600 2 065 1 401 840 469 000 1 000 95 000 4 3 230
SDP160-800EU 800 2 660 1 796 1 040 545 000 1 000 100 000 3 2 290
SDP160-1000EU 1000 3 225 2 161 1 240 545 000 1 000 110 000 2.3 1.3 350
SDP160-1200EU 1200 3 815 2 551 1 440 545 000 1 000 110 000 1.7 0.8 410
SDP160-1600EU 1600 4 995 3 331 1 840 582 000 1 000 110 000 1.5 0.6 530
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
82
82
Is